

C.O. 2250 of 2025

28.10.2025

Sl no. 76

Ct no. 25

P.M.

Smt. Indira pal

- Vs -

Sri Subir Kumar Pal

Mr. Gazi Faruque Hossain,
Mr. Rakib Hossain Khan
... for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed. Let it be taken on record.

Opposite party has duly been served. However no representation on behalf of the opposite party. Learned advocate for the opposite party has also been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is pressing for short stay on the ground of distance and pendency further measure.

Let the proceeding in Title Suit No. 13 of 2024 pending before the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Howrah is stayed till 31st January, 2026. Let copy of this order be also served upon the opposite party and learned advocate appearing before the learned Trial Court.

Affidavit of service be filed.

List this matter in the combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)